DYNA GEAR
MS-Graessner GmbH & Co. KG� THE GEAR COMPANY
The cost effective
right angle servo gearbox
DYNA GEAR
Economy
DYNA GEAR







 
Größe a c x o e f1 g1 t1 g2 t2 Øk p u2 Øv2 Øw2 g6
DE-DG55 84 36 37 9 58 130 4,5 20 13 9 6,6 39 90 110,3 89
DE-DG75 100 42 45 14 74 156 4,5 27 13 11 9 49 115 138,6 105
DE-DG90 125 52 58 18 89 187 4,5 33 16 14 11 59 140 166,9 125
DE-DG115 150 63 71 23 107 225 6 40 16 17 13,5 72 170 203,6 150
Größe Variante Ød1 l1 u1 Øv1 Øw1
F7 s Größe Ød2 k6 l2 f2 n r 
DE-DG55 V1 9 23 60 63 40 M4 DE-DG55 20 35 87 2 M6
V2 11 26 75 75 60 M5 DE-DG75 24 40 100 2 M8
V3 14 33 75 75 60 M5 DE-DG90 32 50 126 2 M12
DE-DG75 V1 11 26 75 75 60 M5 DE-DG115 40 60 146 2 M16
V2 14 33 75 75 60 M5
V3 19 43 90 100 80 M6
DE-DG90 V1 14 33 90 100 80 M6
V2 19 43 90 100 80 M6 Größe ∅∅∅∅dw
H7
∅∅∅∅ds f 7 h0 fs n
V3 24 53 115 130 110 M8 DE-DG55 20 24 20 64,5 2
DE-DG115 V1 19 43 115 130 110 M8 DE-DG75 25 30 22 73,5 2
V2 24 53 115 130 110 M8 DE-DG90 30 36 26 87 2
V3 32 63 140 165 130 M10 DE-DG115 40 50 29 102 2
   nach Form D DIN 332
Welle verlängert für eine Schrumpfscheibe  (z.B. Stüw e - Typ HSD 22)

v
s
1
w
2
2u
e
f 1
b
4x k
2
a
v
o
Größe a b c x o e f1 g1 t1 g2 t2 Øk u2 Øv2 Øw2 g6
DE-PL55 84 91,5 46,5 47 9 58 130 4,5 20 18 8,5 5,5 66 68 60
DE-PL75 100 110 56 54 14 74 156 4,5 27 18 10 6,5 76 85 70
DE-PL90 125 139 68 68 18 89 187 4,5 33 20 13 9 101 120 90
Größe Variante Ød1 l1 u1 Øv1 Øw1
F7 s Größe Ød2 k6 l2 f2 n r �
DE-PL55 V1 9 23 60 63 40 M4 DE-DG55 16 28 95 2 M5
V2 11 26 75 75 60 M5 DE-DG75 22 36 110 2 M8
V3 14 33 75 75 60 M5 DE-DG90 32 58 148 2 M12
DE-PL75 V1 11 26 75 75 60 M5
V2 14 33 75 75 60 M5
V3 19 43 90 100 80 M6
DE-PL90 V1 14 33 90 100 80 M6
V2 19 43 90 100 80 M6

DYNA GEAR
All previous catalogues are no longer valid
Ordering Example
D 075 8.00:1 1L xxx
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
1. Gearbox range � D = DynaGear		  Page 6 + 7
D..HR = DynaGear High Ratio		  Page 6 + 7
DE-DG = DynaGear Economy DG		  Page 13
DE-PL = DynaGear Economy PL		  Page 13
2. Size
3. Ratio
4. Configuration	 See pages 8, 14, 15
5. Additional data	 • �Input speeds
Maximum application speed
	 • Options – if required
	 • Customised design – if required
Please include the relevant motor data sheet.
Germany
MS-GRAESSNER GmbH & Co. KG
THE GEAR COMPANY
Kuchenäcker 11
D-72135 Dettenhausen
Tel.:	 +49 (0) 71 57/123-0
Fax:	 +49 (0) 71 57/123-212
E-Mail:	 mail@graessner.de
Austria
GRAESSNER GmbH
Perfektastraße 61
Objekt 6 / 2
A-1230 Wien
Tel.:	 +43 (1) 699 24 30-0
Fax:	 +43 (1) 699 24 30-20
E-Mail:	 graessner@graessner.at
France
MS-GRAESSNER GmbH & Co. KG
14, rue du Prêteur
F-67500 Haguenau
Tel.:	 +33 (0) 3 88 86 06 48
Mobil:	 +33 (0) 6 82 07 49 92